VOLLRATH
~=

7/21.110 RETHERMALIZER - EXPLODED VIEW

ITEM PART

NO .| NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 |45119-2 WELL, 11 QT. 1
2 146128-2 BOTIOM COVER 1
3 |17074-1 THERMOSTAT, SHORT CAPILLARY 1
4 |21505-1 LEG, 1.125DIA X 1.125TALL 3
o |17148-3 INSERT #10-32 THREADED [TRIC NUT) 3
& 121805-3 Screw #10-32 x 1" PPH 4
7 117024-3 STRAIN RELIEF 1
8 |4351000-1 CONTROL PLATE 1
9 |2372301-2 LABEL, RATING - RADIANT HEATER 1
10 [21567-3 DECAL "CAUTICN - HOT" 2
11 [2387701-1 CONTROL LABEL 1
12 [23705-1 KNOB - THERMOSTAT 1
13 [17606-1 SCREW #8632 X 375 4
14 [4353401-2 PILOT LIGHT AS3Y 1
15 [23067-1 10-415 CERAMIC WIRE NUT 2
16 [17741-3 LOOP CLAMP 2
17 117110101 INSULATION 4 IN WIDE 1
18 [23730-3 SCREW, M4-0.7 X 5MM 2
17 [23474-3 WELD STUD #10-24 X 5/16 10
20 |23745-1 HEATING ELEMENT 230V/1400W 1
21 [46158-2 HEATING ELEMENT CLIP 3
22 [17950-1 THERMOSTAT - REGULATING., 175¢c 1
23 [254382-1 THERMOSTAT, REGULATING, 125¢ 1
24 [46155-2 MAIN BRACKET ASSY 1
25 |43502-2 HIGH LIMIT BRACKET 1
26 (234713 MUT, LOCK - #10-32 1
27 [17020-3 SCREW #46-32x 1/2*PHRD 1
28 [25181-3 #6 INTERNAL LOCK WASHER 1
29 [SEE CHART OUTER WRAPPER STOCK POT 1
30 [17019-3 #6-32 KEPS NUT 2
31 [1724%-] POWER CORD SHUKD 1
32 [46314-2 HEAT SINK 1
33 [22680-3 MUT 10-24 NYLOCK 1
34 [21574-3 NUT W/WASHER #10-24 7INC PLT 10
35 [17249-] CORD SET, 230V, 10A, CEE7/7. B FT LG. i
36 [4351407-2 WIRE LEAD ASSEMBLY (NOT SHOWN) I
37 [4351406-2 WIRE LEAD ASSEMBLY (NOT SHOWN) 1
38 [4351405-2 WIRE LEAD ASSEMBLY (NOT SHOWN) 1
37 |4351404-2 WIRE LEAD ASSEMBLY (NOT SHOWN) 1
40 [4351402-2 WIRE LEAD ASSEMBLY (NOT SHOWHN) 1
41 [4351401-2 WIRE LEAD ASSEMBLY (NOT SHOWN) 1
42 |17344-1 RETHERM INFO DECAL 1
43 [23978%-1 CLAMP, LOOP, 3/8 DiA X 1/2 I
44 [17404-1 LABLE - WATER CAUTION CE 1
45 (46527 INSERT COVER [NOT SHOWN] 1
44 [SEE NOTE INSERT (MOT SHOWN] 1

EMGR 721110 E22

QUART COLOR WRAPPER ITEM NC| SHEET ITEM NO
11 NATURAL 45225-2 10F3 7217310
11 GREEN APPLE 4522535-2 1OF3 F217335
11 PEARL WHITE 45622550-2 10F3 7217350
11 FIRE ENGINE RED 456225552 1QOF3 7217355
11 BLACK, BLACK 4522560-2 10F3 7217360
7 MNATURAL 45225-2 10OF3 7217810
7 GREEN APPLE 45225352 10F3 7217835
i PEARL WHITE 44622550-2 1OF3 7217850
¥ FIRE ENGINE RED 456225552 10F3 7217855
7 BLACK, BLACK 456225602 1QF3 72178460

/E\NOTE:

USE INSERT 44311-2 FOR 11 QUART MODHLS

USE INSERT 44407-2 FOR 7 QUART MODELS

17



